
Sun Devil Men’s Tennis Notes Sun Devil Men’s Tennis Notes

ASU MEN’S TENNIS MATCH NOTES CONTACT: SHAY SOUZA | SSOUZA2@ASU.EDU 

@SunDevilMTennis          @SunDevilMTennis          

SUN DEVIL
M E N ’ S  T E N N I S

 2018 Schedule 
All matches listed in Mountain Standard (MST)

Date	 Opponent		  Time/Result

Sat, Jan. 13	 vs. No. 25 Duke			   L, 2-5
Sun, Jan 14	 vs. No. 7 Texas A&M			   L, 1-6
Sun, Jan. 21	 vs. TCU			   12 p.m.

ASU INVITATIONAL Tempe, Ariz.
Fri, Feb. 9 - Sat, Feb. 10	

Sat, Feb. 17	 @ San Diego			   TBD
Sun, Feb. 18	 @ Pepperdine			   TBD

BLUE/GRAY NATIONAL TENNIS CLASSIC Montgomery, Ala.
Fri, Feb. 23 - Sat, Feb. 25		

Thu, Mar. 8	 vs. Stanford*			   5 p.m.
Sat, Mar. 10	 vs. California*			   1 p.m.
Wed, Mar. 14	 vs. Ohio State			   5 p.m.

INDIAN WELLS TOURNAMENT Indian Wells, Calif.
Thu, Mar. 15 - Sun, Mar. 18	

Sat, Mar. 24	 vs. New Mexico			   1 p.m.
Sat, Mar. 31	 @ Utah*			   12 p.m.
Fri, Apr. 6	 @ Oregon*			   3 p.m.
Sun, Apr. 8	 @ Washington*			   12 p.m.
Fri, Apr. 13	 vs. UCLA*			   5 p.m.
Sun, Apr. 15	 vs. USC*			   1 p.m.
Sat, Apr. 21	 vs. Arizona*			   1 p.m.

* - indicates Pac-12 Conference contest

vs. TCU
	    Tempe, Ariz.
	    Whiteman Tennis Center
	    Jan. 21
SUNDAY
TCU | 12 p.m. | Tempe, Ariz.

3
MATCH

TCU
Horned Frogs

1-0
Overall

David Roditi
Head Coach

0-0
Big 12

125-67
Record at TCU

8th Season

0-2
Overall

Matt Hill
Head Coach

0-0
Pac-12

0-2, 82-49
Record @ ASU, Overall

1st Season, 6th Season

Arizona State
Sun Devils

TCU Roster
Name	 Cl.	 Hometown
Alastair Gray	 So.	 Twickenham, England
Trevor Johnson	 Sr.	 Las Vegas, Nev.
Bertus Kruger	 Fr.	 Johannesburg, South Africa
Max Kurzban	 Fr.	 Overland Park, Kan.
Juan Martín	 Fr.	 General Villegas, Argentina
Alex McNeel	 Fr.	 Marietta, Ga.
Guillermo Nuñez	 Sr.	 Santiago, Chile
Eduardo Roldan	 Fr.	 Mexico City, Mexico
Alex Rybakov	 Jr.	 Coral Springs, Fla.
Reese Stalder	 Jr.	 Costa Mesa, Calif.

Sun Devil Roster
Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Hometown
Andrea Bolla	 Fr.	 6’0	 Cuneo, Italy
Michael Geerts	 Sr.	 5’10	 Antwerp, Belgium
Benjamin Hannestad	 Fr.	 6’1	 Vedbaek, Denmark
Pierre Louis Dodens	 So.	 6’2	 Geneva, Switzerland
William Kirkman	 Fr.	 5’11	 Midland, Mi.
Makey Rakotomalala	 So.	 6’1	 Creteil, France
Tim Ruehl	 So.	 6’1	 Waldshut-Tiengen, Germany
Carsyn Smith	 Fr.	 5’11	 Scottsdale, Ariz.
Thomas Wright	 So.	 5’9	 Beckenham, Great Britain

Matchups

Pronunciation Guide
MAKEY RAKOTOMALALA: MACK-ee RAH-koo-to-ma-lah-lah
Pierre Louis DODENS: Doh-DONES
MICHAEL GEERTS: Mih-KALE Geertz
ANDREA BOLLA: An-DRAY-uh -BOWL-uh
Tim RUEHL: RULE
Benjamin HANNESTAD: HAN-eh-stad
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WILL KIRKMAN
5’11 ·  Fr. 
Midland, MI

ANDREA BOLLA
6’0 · Fr.
Cuneo, Italy

BENJAMIN HANNESTAD
6’1 ·  Fr. 
Vedbaek, Denmark

MICHAEL GEERTS
5’10 ·  Sr. 
Antwerp, Belgium

PIERRE LOUIS DODENS
6’2 ·  So. 
Geneva, Switzerland

THOMAS WRIGHT
5’9 ·  So. 
Beckenham, Great Britain

CARSYN SMITH
5’11 ·  Fr. 
Scottsdale, AZ

TIM RUEHL
6’1 ·  So. 
Waldshut-Tiengen, Germany

MAKEY RAKOTOMALALA
6’1 ·  So. 
Creteil, France

2017-18 STATISTICS
Singles	 Overall	 Dual	 Tour.	 Conf.	 Streak	 Last 10
Andrea Bolla	 0-2	 0-2	 --	 --	 L2	 0-2
Pierre Louis Dodens	 0-1	 0-1	 --	 --	 L1	 0-1
Michael Geerts	 11-7	 0-2	 11-5	 --	 L3	 4-6
Benjamin Hannestad	 10-4	 1-1	 9-3	 --	 L1	 8-2
Will Kirkman	 1-4	 0-2	 1-2	 --	 L3	 1-4
Makey Rakotomalala	 2-0	 2-0	 --	 --	 W2	 2-0
Tim Ruehl	 4-4	 0-1	 4-3	 --	 L2	 4-4
Carsyn Smith	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
Thomas Wright	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --

Doubles	 Overall	 Dual	 Tour.	 Conf.	 Streak	 Last 10
Geerts/Rakotomalala	 1-1	 1-1	 --	 --	 L1	 1-1
Wright/Bolla	 0-2	 0-2	 --	 --	 L2	 0-2
Ruehl/Hannestad	 5-4	 0-2	 5-2	 --	 L4	 5-4
Ruehl/Geerts	 1-2	 --	 1-2	 --	 L1	 1-2
Geerts/Kirkman	 0-1	 --	 0-1	 --	 L1	 0-1


